# courtsindia.cor

# Peti THE S. I

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19864/2018

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

## S. PITCHI REDDY

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.81616/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

Date: 27-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of the sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 23.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 27.8.2018

rd